| Form PTO-1594 US - 19 - 2007  |   |
|---|---|
| (Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2)  Tab settings   |   |
| To the Honorable Commiss. 102748496   | the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| BANK ONE, NA (f/k/a The First National Bank of  | Name: AROMATIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.   |
| Chicago) 5.1494   | Internal  |
|   | Address:  |
| Individual(s)  Association  | Street Address: 130 Industrial Parkway  |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership   | City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876   |
| Corporation-State   | City:State:_No_Zip:_00070   |
| Other   | Individual(s) citizenship   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   | Association   |
|   | General Partnership   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Limited Partnership   |
| Assignment Merger   | Corporation-State_Delaware  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Other   |
| Other_RELASE OF SECURITY INTEREST   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  |
| Execution Date: 05/12/2004  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) n.a.  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(5)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
|   |   |
| Additional number(s) at   | tached Yes V No   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name:_Penelope S. Johnson   | registrations involved.   |
|   | 7 Tetal for (27 OFD 2 44)   |
| Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00   |
| Suite 1800  | Enclosed  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|   |   |
| Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661   | ₹ 2   |
|   | THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Signature.   | THIS SPACE  |
|   |   |
|   | $\ell$  |
| Penelope S Johnson  Name of Person Signing  Signing   | 05/17/2004  |
|   | gnature Date  pr sheet, attachments, and document:  |
| 2004 ECOOPER 00000010 2693613 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments |   |
| 8521 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231  |   |
| 8522 225.00 OP  |   |
| /   |   |

## SCHEDULE A

| Application or Registration Number | Intellectual Property Description |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 2693613                            | "Treasaires"                      |
| 2258557                            | "Aromagel"                        |
| 1559454                            | "Aroma-Tech"                      |
| 2239227                            | "Aromaclear"                      |
| 2015169                            | "Neutrex"                         |
| 2304470                            | "Aromapearl"                      |
| 2153279                            | "Sensi-Tech"                      |
| 2139441 .                          | "Aroma Poly"                      |
| 2094101                            | "Aroma Puffs"                     |
| 1567625                            | "Fragrance Image Artists"         |

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aromatic Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Aromatic Holdings, Inc.) ("Aromatic"), a Delaware Corporation ("Grantor"), and Bank One, NA, f/k/a, The First National Bank of Chicago, as contractual representative ("the Agent") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 9, 1999 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Aromatic granted a security interest in favor of Bank One, NA, in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to those listed in Schedule A to the Security Agreement dated June 9, 1999, and attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on July 14, 1999, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Trademark assignment records at Reel No. 1933/ Frame No. 0628:

WHEREAS, Bank One, NA, desires to (i) release its security interest in the Trademarks; (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in such Trademarks, and restore all such right, title and interest to the Trademarks to Aromatic; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which is hereby acknowledged, Bank One, NA, does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes to Aromatic, any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to those recorded as referenced on Exhibit A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank One, NA, has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

BANK ONE, NA

Name: RICHARD BABECCE

Title: FIRST VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 5/12/04

| STATE OF FLLIVOIS )  |
|--|
| ) SS.  |
| COUNTY OF COOK )   |
| On this 12th day of MAY, 2004, before me, FLAPCINE BECK ENT the                                      |
| undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>LICHALD</u> BABCOCK,                               |
| personally known to me – OR –  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence                    |
| proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence   |
| to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath                               |
| acknowledged himself/herself to be the Fiest VILE PRESOF Bank One, NA f.k.a. First National Bank     |
| of Chicago, and that as such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument |
| for the purposes therein contained.  |
| Witness my hand and official seal.   |
| My Commission Expires:   |
| 11-29-07   |

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCINE BECKERT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/2007

## SCHEDULE A

| Application or Registration Number | <b>Intellectual Property Description</b> |
|------------------------------------|--|
| 2693613                            | "Treasaires"                             |
| 2258557                            | "Aromagel"                               |
| 1559454                            | "Aroma-Tech"                             |
| 2239227                            | "Aromaclear"                             |
| 2015169                            | "Neutrex"                                |
| 2304470                            | "Aromapearl"                             |
| 2153279                            | "Sensi-Tech"                             |
| 2139441                            | "Aroma Poly"                             |
| 2094101                            | "Aroma Puffs"                            |
| 1567625                            | "Fragrance Image Artists"                |

RECORDED: 05/19/2004